
 
 

COMMISSION SUMMARY 
 

AGENDA CATEGORY:  General Counsel’s Office 

ITEM NUMBER:  3        DATE:  May 20, 2020 

 
SUBJECT 
 

 

Ratification of Emergency Action Extending Deadline for 
Submission of Annual Disclosure Statements 
 

SUMMARY 
 

 

 

 
SPECIAL COMMENTS 
 

 

The purpose for this agenda item is for the Commissioners to 
ratify the emergency action taken by the Chair and Vice Chair on 
April 23, 2020 to extend the deadline for WSSC Water 
employees to file their annual disclosure statements from April 
30, 2020 to July 31, 2020. 

 

 

CONTRACT NO./ 
REFERENCE NO. 

N/A 

 
COSTS 
 

N/A 

AMENDMENT/ 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 
AMOUNT 

N/A 

MBE PARTICIPATION 
 

N/A 

PRIOR STAFF/ 

COMMITTEE REVIEW 

 

 

 

PRIOR STAFF/ 
COMMITTEE APPROVALS 

 

Carla A. Reid, General Manager/CEO 

Amanda Stakem Conn, General Counsel  

Angelique Dorsey White, Ethics Officer 

 

Sheila R. Finlayson, Esq., Corporate Secretary 

RECOMMENDATION TO 
COMMISSION 

 

N/A 

COMMISSION 
ACTION 

Vote 



 

 

 
    May 20, 2020 
 
 
TO:  Commissioners 
 
THRU: Sheila R. Finlayson, Esq., Corporate Secretary 
 
THRU: Amanda Stakem Conn, General Counsel 
 
FROM: Angelique Dorsey White, Ethics Office 
  
CC: Carla A. Reid 
 General Manager/CEO 
 
SUBJECT: Ratification of Emergency Action Extending Deadline for 

Submission of Annual Disclosure Statements 
 

 
 On April 23, 2020, the Chair and Vice Chair took emergency action under 
Chapter 1.15.160 of the WSSC Water Code of Regulations (the “Bylaws”) to 
extend the filing deadline for the annual disclosure statements for WSSC Water 
employees from April 30, 2020 to July 31, 2020.  The attached memo to the 
Chair and Vice Chair explains the recommendation from the Board of Ethics to 
extend the deadline and the request for emergency action to the Chair and Vice 
Chair. 

 The emergency action on April 23, 2020 extending the deadline must be 
ratified by the full Commission at the next meeting pursuant to the Bylaws. 

 

Attachment 






	Ratification of the Deadline to File Financial Disclosure- Commission Summary Sheet final 512 20
	Memo to Commissioners Ratification Fin. Disclosure final 5 12 20
	Financial Disclosure Filing Deadline Commission memo final 4 23 20 signed



